Appendix 1
     Measures (mm) for nine skeletal features discussed in text for fossil taxa of unknown function and selected extant mammals of known general locomotor-behavior function.

	                  Taxon
	      Order
	ID prefix

(reference)
	ID no.
(ref. date)
	 Rad

  (L)
	Hum

(L)
	Hum

(dist W)
	∆Pec
(L)
	Olec

(L)
	Ulna

shaft
(L)
	Mt III

(L)
	Femur

(L)
	Tibia

(L)

	Fossil (function unknown)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Trachytherus spegazzinianus
	Notoungulata
	UF
	91933
	167
	185
	66
	99
	60
	163
	---
	---
	---

	Trachytherus spegazzinianus
	Notoungulata
	UF
	90960
	138
	146
	55
	103
	53
	134
	59
	179
	164

	Plesiotypotherium achirense
	Notoungulata
	(Villarroel)
	(1974)
	183
	193.5
	49
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---

	Mesotherium cristatum
	Notoungulata
	(Serre)
	(1867)
	190
	210
	75
	140
	82
	178
	60
	240
	200

	Eurygenium pacegnum
	Notoungulata
	(Shockey)
	(1997)
	126
	156
	41
	92
	41
	124
	44.3
	175
	164

	Generalist
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Didelphis  virginiana
	Marsupialia
	UFm
	9869
	69.5
	71.7
	19.8
	39.8
	19.5
	71.3
	19
	86.6
	90.3

	Didelphis virginiana 
	Marsupialia
	UFm
	21682
	65.3
	67.3
	19.3
	39.2
	12.5
	67.2
	19.9
	76.9
	81

	Ursus americanus
	Carnivora
	UF
	210407
	228
	272
	69.4
	165
	37
	231
	63
	306
	233

	Agouti taczanowskii
	Rodentia
	CMNH
	21838
	62.3
	77.3
	21.2
	40
	19.1
	64.2
	29.2
	91.1
	91.4

	Dinomys branickii
	Rodentia
	CMNH
	21853
	94.4
	109
	23.9
	54
	22.4
	96.6
	35.8
	121
	118

	Phacochoerus aethiopicus
	Artiodactyla
	CMNH
	2200
	151
	173
	41.4
	74.4
	71.9
	154.7
	82.9
	203
	195

	Pecari tajacu
	Artiodactyla
	UFm
	14190
	92.5
	126
	22.4
	41.5
	39.7
	92.2
	61.2
	151
	144

	Dendrohyrax dorsalis
	Hyracoidea
	UFm
	20500
	46.7
	73
	18.4
	27.7
	18.2
	47.7
	20
	72
	74.3


	Fossorial
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lasiorhinus latifrons
	Marsupialia
	CMNH
	18952
	91.6
	99.2
	46.7
	56
	35.5
	94.5
	22.9
	135
	113

	Vombatus ursinus
	Marsupialia
	CMNH
	18946
	98.4
	106
	43.4
	58.3
	35.5
	96.5
	20
	141
	111

	Orycteropus afer
	Tubulidentata
	CMNH
	18504
	106
	146
	52.6
	92.5
	46.9
	142.1
	74.3
	182
	178

	Orycteropus afer
	Tubulidentata
	UFm
	12025
	108
	154
	56.7
	90
	56
	159
	81.1
	195
	176

	Taxidea taxus
	Carnivora
	UFm
	6734
	81.8
	101
	34.5
	55.2
	28.5
	81.9
	30.7
	100.5
	85.7

	Marmota flaviventris
	Rodentia
	UFm
	8039
	53.8
	69.7
	18.9
	36.8
	15.3
	56.6
	23.3
	80.3
	75.2

	Marmota caudata
	Rodentia
	UFm
	26567
	60
	79.2
	22.9
	39.6
	16.2
	63.4
	30.1
	82.8
	83

	Dasypus novemcinctus
	Xenarthra
	UF
	174933
	44.7
	60
	18.5
	29.5
	27.6
	44.7
	25.5
	83.5
	69.8

	Dasypus novemcinctus
	Xenarthra
	UF
	150683
	43.7
	60
	18.9
	30.2
	27.9
	42.8
	25.5
	84.5
	68.3

	Tamandua tetradactyla
	Xenarthra
	UFm
	10119
	81.2
	97.5
	43.9
	53.4
	25.2
	84.8
	23.4
	100.4
	97.1

	Myrmecophaga tridactyla
	Xenarthra
	CMNH
	21846
	200
	182
	79.2
	93.3
	52.2
	189.8
	47.4
	242
	206

	Cursorial
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dolichotis patagonum
	Rodentia
	UFm
	23307
	149
	110
	17.8
	45
	24.9
	152
	71
	126
	168

	Urocyon cinereoargenteus
	Carnivora
	UFm
	24158
	102
	105
	19.2
	45
	17
	105
	59.2
	119
	127

	Vulpes vulpes
	Carnivora
	UFm
	25919
	115
	117
	18.5
	42.6
	17.6
	118
	69.7
	130
	146

	Lynx rufus
	Carnivora
	UF
	150687
	132.8
	142
	26.9
	63.7
	26
	132
	68.2
	173
	163

	Felis concolor coryi
	Carnivora
	UFm
	27148
	186
	215
	52.5
	93
	35.8
	188
	101
	257
	242

	Felis concolor coryi
	Carnivora
	UFm
	29819
	219
	235
	55
	108
	39.8
	241
	106
	277
	257

	Equus asinus
	Perissodactyla
	UF
	156889
	256
	210
	55
	85
	66.4
	262
	213
	263
	265

	Odocoileus virginianus
	Artiodactyla
	UFm
	3261
	194
	167
	34.6
	62.2
	57
	194
	222
	218
	266

	Llama glama
	Artiodactyla
	UFm
	23690
	254
	235
	45.5
	112
	58.3
	235
	210
	295
	283

	Taurotragus oryx
	Artiodactyla
	UFm
	18998
	308
	275
	82
	123
	94
	308
	290
	345
	380

	Antilocapra americana
	Artiodactyla
	UFm
	8095
	205
	176
	36
	46.8
	51.8
	209
	222
	221
	265

	Semiaquatic
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lutra canadensis
	Carnivora
	UFm
	24003
	58.2
	86
	30.2
	45
	22.4
	65
	42.8
	83.7
	101

	Hydrochaeris hydrochaeris
	Rodentia
	UFm
	24417
	128
	168
	37.7
	82.2
	40.9
	135
	64
	199
	195

	Castor canadensis
	Rodentia
	UFm
	23827
	81
	75
	29.3
	38.5
	21.8
	84.2
	51.1
	96
	122

	Ondatra zibethicus
	Rodentia
	CMNH
	18531
	41.4
	37.8
	12.5
	20.4
	11.6
	42.8
	27
	44.6
	63

	Myocastor coypus
	Rodentia
	UFm
	24416
	77.2
	70.5
	21.5
	31.6
	20.1
	75.9
	43.8
	87
	106

	Myocastor coypus
	Rodentia
	UFm
	7654
	70.4
	66.9
	19.8
	30.8
	18.8
	74.2
	39.6
	83.7
	100
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